6/19/25, 12:27 PM Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

INFORMATION DETAILS

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL NANKANA SAHIB SEN. SEC. PUBLIC
SCHOOL,FATEHGRAH JATTAN,DISTT. LUDHIANA

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1631064

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 21051

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE VILLAGE FATEHGARH JATTAN P.O.
RATTANGARH DISTRICT LUDHIANA, ,PUNJAB
141126

5 PRINCIPAL NAME KULDIP GILL

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A.,B.Ed.

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID nspsfatehgarhjattan4 @gmail.com

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9872044067

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR

SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER | hs-/inspsfgjattan.com/uploads/2025/04/faLu2-
AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF
ANY

nsps-fatehgarh-jattan-extension-of-affiliation.pdf

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

https://nspsfgjattan.com/uploads/2025/04/nY wxX-
nsps-fatehgarh-jattan-trust-registration.pdf

3 COPYOF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) | hitps://nspsfgjattan.com/uploads/2025/04/rYZBf-
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT/UT

nsps-fatehgarh-jattan-rte-new-2023-26.pdf

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER https://nspsfgjattan.com/uploads/2025/04/kjhUv-
RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

nsps-fatehgarh-jattan-rte-new-2023-26.pdf
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NOTE:

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING
CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES
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https://nspsfgjattan.com/uploads/2025/06/RU50l-
building-safety-certificate-25-26-1.pdf

https://nspsfgjattan.com/uploads/2025/04/3uwEl-
nsps-fatehgarh-jattan-fire-safty-certificate.pdf

https://nspsfgjattan.com/uploads/2025/06/X6lyO-
section-increase-by-school.pdf

https://nspsfgjattan.com/uploads/2025/06/8QTXd-
hygiene-and-saniataion-certificate-25.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION

LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR
SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY
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https://nspsfgjattan.com/uploads/2025/06/gLDbR-
fee-deatils-2025-26.pdf

https://nspsfgjattan.com/uploads/2025/06/sIWOQ-
annual-academic-2025-26-1.pdf

https://nspsfgjattan.com/uploads/2025/06/080OL3-
smc-deatils-n-1.pdf

https://nspsfgjattan.com/uploads/2025/04/1ZZHV-
nsps-fatehgarh-jattan-pta-2023-24.pdf

https://nspsfgjattan.com/uploads/2025/06/jPk2P-3-

yrs-results-2023-25.pdf
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D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

INFORMATION DETAILS

1 PRINCIPAL KULDIP GILL
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 31

PGT 12

TGT 08

PRT 11
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1.5
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR NA
5  DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS 01

TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

NO. OF NO. OF PASS
REGISTERED | STUDENTS | PERCENTAGE

STUDENTS PASSED

REMARKS

1 2025 37 37 100

RESULT CLASS: XII

Very Good

NO. OF NO. OF PASS
REGISTERED STUDENTS | PERCENTAGE
STUDENTS PASSED

REMARKS

1 2025 33 31 94

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

One student did not appear in the
examination. One essential repeat

INFORMATION DETAILS

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ 24281
MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ 33825
MTR)
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NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)
INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION

OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE

OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

06 & 43

YES

04

04

https://youtu.be/4yVYAXEbtEE ?si=0K-

3s8Rofl_iHxkS

SL NO. TEACHER NAME DESIGNATION QUALIFICATION

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19
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RAMANDEEP KAUR

HARNEK SINGH

PARSHOTAM GIRI

JASWINDER KAUR

PARAMJIT KAUR

SATNAM KAUR

SURJIT KAUR

KULDIP GILL

RAJPREET GILL

AMITA RANI

KULJIT KAUR

AKVIR KAUR

MANPREET KAUR

MANDEEP KAUR

AMANPREET KAUR

KAPIL DEV

JASPREET KAUR

DALJEET KAUR

TUSHAR SHARMA

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

PRINCIPAL

PGT

PGT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

12th

10th

10TH

8th

8th

8th

8th

MA

MA

MA

BA

BCA

BA

MA

M.Sc.

M.SC

B.A.

M.COM

MA
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20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

Beant Kaur
Jasvir Kaur
Govinder Singh
Sikander Singh
Meenu Sareen
Vikas Sharma
Paramijit Kaur
Ranjeet Kaur
Manpreet Singh
Prabhjot Kaur
BALJIT KAUR
Manjinder Kaur
Indresh Kumar
Gurpreet Kaur
Geeta Devi
Harpreet Kaur
Mandeep Kaur
Ramandeep
Varinder Kaur
Ramandeep Kaur
Ramanjeet Kaur
GURMEET KAUR

PRABJOT KAUR
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PRT

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

OTHER

PGT

PRT

PGT

OTHER

TGT

PRT

NTT

PGT

PRT

PRT

B.A.

B.A.

B.sc-IT

12

M.A.

M.A Hindi, History , Pol Sci.

M.A English
B.A.

M.Sc

B.sc Sci
M.A

B.Ed

NA

M.A.

B.A.

B.sc

12th

B.Sc (Non-medical)
M.A Punjabi
B.A

M.PEd.

BA

BA
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