APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	NANKANA SAHIB SEN. SEC. PUBLIC SCHOOL,FATEHGRAH JATTAN,DISTT. LUDHIANA
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1631064
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	21051
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	VILLAGE FATEHGARH JATTAN P.O. RATTANGARH DISTRICT LUDHIANA, ,PUNJAB 141126
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	KULDIP GILL
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A.,B.Ed.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	nspsfatehgarhjattan4@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9872044067

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE			
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://nspsfgjattan.com/uploads/2025/04/faLu2-nsps-fatehgarh-jattan-extension-of-affiliation.pdf			
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://nspsfgjattan.com/uploads/2025/04/nYwxX-nsps-fatehgarh-jattan-trust-registration.pdf			
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://nspsfgjattan.com/uploads/2025/04/rYZBf-nsps-fatehgarh-jattan-rte-new-2023-26.pdf			
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://nspsfgjattan.com/uploads/2025/04/kjhUv-nsps-fatehgarh-jattan-rte-new-2023-26.pdf			

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://nspsfgjattan.com/uploads/2025/06/RU5ol-building-safety-certificate-25-26-1.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://nspsfgjattan.com/uploads/2025/04/3uwEl-nsps-fatehgarh-jattan-fire-safty-certificate.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://nspsfgjattan.com/uploads/2025/06/X6IyO-section-increase-by-school.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://nspsfgjattan.com/uploads/2025/06/8QTXd-hygiene-and-saniataion-certificate-25.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE		
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://nspsfgjattan.com/uploads/2025/06/gLDbR-fee-deatils-2025-26.pdf		
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://nspsfgjattan.com/uploads/2025/06/sIWOQ-annual-academic-2025-26-1.pdf		
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://nspsfgjattan.com/uploads/2025/06/08OL3-smc-deatils-n-1.pdf		
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://nspsfgjattan.com/uploads/2025/04/1ZZHV-nsps-fatehgarh-jattan-pta-2023-24.pdf		
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://nspsfgjattan.com/uploads/2025/06/jPk2P-3-yrs-results-2023-25.pdf		

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	KULDIP GILL
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	31
	PGT	12
	TGT	08
	PRT	11
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	NA
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	01

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	37	37	100	Very Good

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	33	31	94	One student did not appear in the examination. One essential repeat

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	24281
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	33 & 25

3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	06 & 43
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	04
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	04
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/4yVYAXEbtEE?si=0K- 3s8Rofl_iHxkS

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	RAMANDEEP KAUR	OTHER	12th
2	HARNEK SINGH	OTHER	10th
3	PARSHOTAM GIRI	OTHER	10TH
4	JASWINDER KAUR	OTHER	8th
5	PARAMJIT KAUR	OTHER	8th
6	SATNAM KAUR	OTHER	8th
7	SURJIT KAUR	OTHER	8th
8	KULDIP GILL	PRINCIPAL	MA
9	RAJPREET GILL	PGT	MA
10	AMITA RANI	PGT	MA
11	KULJIT KAUR	PRT	BA
12	AKVIR KAUR	PGT	BCA
13	MANPREET KAUR	PRT	BA
14	MANDEEP KAUR	PGT	MA
15	AMANPREET KAUR	TGT	M.Sc.
16	KAPIL DEV	PGT	M.SC
17	JASPREET KAUR	TGT	B.A.
18	DALJEET KAUR	PGT	M.COM
19	TUSHAR SHARMA	PGT	MA

		Managery Bioologare Botano 67 il tito	
20	Beant Kaur	PRT	B.A.
21	Jasvir Kaur	PRT	B.A.
22	Govinder Singh	OTHER	B.sc-IT
23	Sikander Singh	OTHER	12
24	Meenu Sareen	TGT	M.A.
25	Vikas Sharma	TGT	M.A Hindi, History , Pol Sci.
26	Paramjit Kaur	TGT	M.A English
27	Ranjeet Kaur	TGT	B.A.
28	Manpreet Singh	PGT	M.Sc
29	Prabhjot Kaur	PGT	B.sc Sci
30	BALJIT KAUR	PRT	M.A
31	Manjinder Kaur	TGT	B.Ed
32	Indresh Kumar	OTHER	NA
33	Gurpreet Kaur	PGT	M.A.
34	Geeta Devi	PRT	B.A.
35	Harpreet Kaur	PGT	B.sc
36	Mandeep Kaur	OTHER	12th
37	Ramandeep	TGT	B.Sc (Non-medical)
38	Varinder Kaur	PRT	M.A Punjabi
39	Ramandeep Kaur	NTT	B.A
40	Ramanjeet Kaur	PGT	M.PEd.
41	GURMEET KAUR	PRT	ВА
42	PRABJOT KAUR	PRT	ВА